IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE LAWRENCE J. GREEN, JUDGE OF THE ANOKA COUNTY COURT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PRO-VISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 490.12.

ORDER FOR RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, the Honorable Lawrence J. Green, Judge of the County Court of Anoka County, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement, said application being made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statues, Section 490.12, and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Lawrence J. Green has submitted evidence that he has served as such judge, or as such judge and as such judge of a court of record for more than forty (40) years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 490.12, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Lawrence J. Green, to become effective at the close of business on February 29, 1976. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this 132 day of January, 1976, at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

29072

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JANI 3 1976 View Onclosom Above Secretary of State

LA. WENDELL R. ANDERSON

Governor of the State of Minnesota

29072

ANOKA COUNTY PROBATE-COUNTY COURT

JUDGE LAWRENCE J. GREEN

BLAINE CITY HALL BLAINE, MINNESOTA 55434 784-6700, EXT. 53 ANOKA COUNTY COURT HOUSE ANOKA, MINNESOTA 55303 421-4760, ext. 243

FRIDLEY CITY HALL FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA 55432 560-3450, EXT. 40

January 2, 1976

1976

ب ياب

Honorable Wendell R. Anderson Governor State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Governor Anderson:

Pursuant to MSA 490.12, it is my desire to retire as a County Judge after being in office since January 1, 1935. I would like the effective date to be February 29, 1976. My regular term expires at the end of this year.

I assume you would rather that I not make this public until you have had sufficient time to consider my successor. This I will do.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Bespectfully, Lawrence J. Grown

hl

LJGjs

Į,